
ESTD-April 1, 1986 

Ref. No.N Na...SERB-EES 3 

Descriptions: 

SI. No. 

1 

Comparative Quotations are invited for the following laboratorv items under "ANRF-SERB" sponsored 
project (FILE NO. EEQ/2023/000316) under Dr. Pradip Thakur (PI). Interested authorized vendors are 

requested to submit their quotations within 28/06/2024 (3.00 pm) in a sealed envelope addressed to 
"Dr. Pradip Thakur, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Netaji Nagar College for Women, 

170/13/1 N. S. C Bose Road, Kolkata-700092", The authority reserves the right to accept/ reject any 
quotation without showing any reason thereof. 
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NETAJI NAGAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 
REACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B* 
170/13/1, Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Road 

Regent Estate, Kolkata-700 092 
E-mail: netajinagarwomen@yahoo.com 

Website: www.netajinagarcollegeforwomen.in 

10. 

Name 

Isoamyl acetate 

Carbon Black 

Poly Aniline 576379-5G 
Molybdenum(IV) sulfide 
nanopowder, 90 nm diameter (APS), 99% 

trace metals basis, 804169-10G 
Kaolinite, 03584-250G 

Halloysite nanoclay, 685445-100G 

Flexible conductive silver paste for screen 
printing, 901769-25G 

Quotation Notice 

High surface area conducting polyaniline, 
912891-2G 

Poly(vinylidene fluoride) (427152-100G) 
CAS Number-24937-79-9 

Mw180,000 by GPC, average Mn 
~71,000, beads or pellets 

Fodip Thak 
Pradip Thakur (Pl) 

Dr. Pradip Thakur 
Principal Investigator 

DST-SERB Project 
Netaji Nagar College for Women 

Kolkata-700 092 

Company 

MERCK INDIA 

SRL/MERCK 

Sigma Aldrich 
Sigma-Aldrich 

Sigma-Aldrich 

Sigma-Aldrich 

Sigma-Aldrich 

Phone : (033) 2411-6711 

Sigma-Aldrich 

Sigma-Aldrich 

ate.21/06 l2024 

Quantity 

500 ml 

100 gm 

5 gm 
10 gm 

250 gm 

100 gm 

25 gm 

2 GM 

100 gm 

Principal 

Principal 
Netaji Nogar College for Womer 

Regent Estate, Kol - 92 
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