## NETAJI NAGAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

REACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B+

170/13/1, Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Road Regent Estate, Kolkata-700 092 E-mail : netajinagarwomen@yahoo.com Website : www.netajinagarcollegeforwomen.in

Date 21/06/2024

Ref. No. NNCW/DST-SERB-EEB 13

## **Quotation Notice**

Comparative Quotations are invited for the following laboratory items under "ANRF-SERB" sponsored project (FILE NO. EEQ/2023/000316) under Dr. Pradip Thakur (PI). Interested authorized vendors are requested to submit their quotations within 28/06/2024 (3.00 pm) in a sealed envelope addressed to "Dr. Pradip Thakur, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Netaji Nagar College for Women, 170/13/1 N. S. C Bose Road, Kolkata-700092". The authority reserves the right to accept/reject any quotation without showing any reason thereof.

## Descriptions:

SI. No.	Name	Company	Quantity
1	Isoamyl acetate	MERCK INDIA	500 ml
3	Carbon Black	SRL/MERCK	100 gm
4	Poly Aniline 576379-5G	Sigma Aldrich	5 gm
5	Molybdenum(IV) sulfide nanopowder, 90 nm diameter (APS), 99% trace metals basis, <b>804169-10G</b>	Sigma-Aldrich	10 gm
6	Kaolinite, 03584-250G	Sigma-Aldrich	250 gm
7.	Halloysite nanoclay, 685445-100G	Sigma-Aldrich	100 gm
8.	Flexible conductive silver paste for screen printing, 901769-25G	Sigma-Aldrich	25 gm
9.	High surface area conducting polyaniline, 912891-2G	Sigma-Aldrich	2 GM
10.	Poly(vinylidene fluoride) (427152-100G) CAS Number-24937-79-9 Mw~180,000 by GPC, average Mn ~71,000, beads or pellets	Sigma-Aldrich	100 gm

Pradip Thakur Pradip Thakur (PI)

Dr. Pradip Thakur Principal Investigator DST-SERB Project Netaji Nagar College for Women Kolkata-700 092

Schort

Principal

Principal Netaji Nagar College for Women Regent Estate, Kol - 92